

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 433

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 7, after "Nursing;" insert "providing for the funding of the Program;"; in line 8, strike "an advisory board for the Program" and substitute "the Governor's Wellmobile Program Advisory Board"; in lines 9, 10, and 12, in each instance, strike "board" and substitute "Board"; in line 10, after "duties" insert ", purpose, leadership, and minimum meeting requirements"; and strike beginning with "provision" in line 15 down through "communities" in line 16 and substitute "Governor's Wellmobile Program".

On page 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 18 down through "ARTICLE." in line 28 and substitute "THE OPERATION, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROGRAM SHALL BE FUNDED AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE STATE BUDGET.".